
                              Hiawatha Valley League Championship Meet
                          Hok-si-la Park - Hosted by Lake City High School
                                        Lake City, Minnesota
                                          October 16, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== === =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6756 Alexis Berkner           9th Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   18:30.5  5:58 
      2    2 6616 Jacey Majerus            8th Lake City                           18:52.3  6:05 
      3    3 6697 Lauryn Renier            Jr  Rochester Lourdes                   19:06.7  6:10 
      4    4 6731 Kailee Malone            Jr  Stewartville                        19:20.9  6:14 
      5    5 6687 Meg Degen                Jr  Rochester Lourdes                   19:26.2  6:16 
      6    6 6590 Tiana Wiebke             So  Kasson-Mantorville                  19:31.5  6:18 
      7    7 6734 Laura Pedelty            Sr  Stewartville                        19:45.1  6:22 
      8    8 6624 Mela Schmitz             9th Lake City                           19:48.3  6:23 
      9    9 6725 Isabel Field             Jr  Stewartville                        19:55.2  6:25 
     10   10 6485 Michaela Hamilton        8th Byron                               19:55.9  6:25 
     11   11 6487 Hannah Higgins           Sr  Byron                               20:14.8  6:31 
     12   12 6587 Adisen Skov              7th Kasson-Mantorville                  20:20.4  6:33 
     13   13 6737 Grace Waltman            Jr  Stewartville                        20:21.5  6:34 
     14   14 6605 McKenna Beltz            Fr  Lake City                           20:32.5  6:37 
     15   15 6690 Marissa Houfek           So  Rochester Lourdes                   20:39.4  6:39 
     16   16 6652 Brooklyn Horton          Fr  Pine Island                         20:45.1  6:41 
     17   17 6764 Natalye Quam             Sr  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   20:52.3  6:44 
     18   18 6726 Olivia Field             Fr  Stewartville                        20:54.4  6:44 
     19   19 6619 Brenna Nelson            Jr  Lake City                           21:10.5  6:49 
     20   20 6608 Johannah Clementson      Jr  Lake City                           21:16.4  6:51 
     21   21 6620 Phebe Nelson             Jr  Lake City                           21:17.7  6:52 
     22   22 6500 Kailey Schneider         7th Byron                               21:23.0  6:53 
     23   23 6615 Julia Koplin             Jr  Lake City                           21:32.5  6:57 
     24   24 6735 Maia Peterson            So  Stewartville                        21:46.0  7:01 
     25   25 6683 Grace Baudhuin           Jr  Rochester Lourdes                   21:46.3  7:01 
     26   26 6733 Gloria Nelson            Jr  Stewartville                        21:47.1  7:01 
     27   27 6649 Annika Adelsman          Jr  Pine Island                         21:52.6  7:03 
     28   28 6532 Sophie Epps              Sr  Cannon Falls                        22:05.5  7:07 
     29   29 6692 Liberty Leis             So  Rochester Lourdes                   22:06.4  7:07 
     30   30 6658 Alyssa Rauk              Sr  Pine Island                         22:13.5  7:10 
     31   31 6696 Kristyn Renier           7th Rochester Lourdes                   22:14.6  7:10 
     32   32 6499 Megan Scheuer            Sr  Byron                               22:15.1  7:10 
     33   33 6581 Kristina Anderson        9th Kasson-Mantorville                  22:20.3  7:12 
     34   34 6582 Sophie Gossard           Sr  Kasson-Mantorville                  22:22.3  7:13 
     35   35 6758 Hailey Grudem            So  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   22:22.3  7:13 
     36   36 6490 Annika Johnson           Jr  Byron                               22:27.3  7:14 
     37   37 6584 Nicole Kress             Jr  Kasson-Mantorville                  22:28.1  7:14 
     38   38 6483 Claire Graham            So  Byron                               22:32.4  7:16 
     39   39 6693 Sonja Pierson            So  Rochester Lourdes                   22:41.4  7:19 
     40   40 6583 Melanie Kress            So  Kasson-Mantorville                  22:46.9  7:20 
     41   41 6585 Lyndi Schubert           9th Kasson-Mantorville                  22:53.8  7:23 
     42   42 6659 Lauren Wangsness         Fr  Pine Island                         22:56.7  7:24 
     43   43 6562 Alex Bien                8th Goodhue School                      23:09.7  7:28 
     44   44 6530 Kristina Allen           So  Cannon Falls                        23:17.1  7:30 
     45   45 6755 Bobbie Rae Benson        8th Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   23:17.8  7:30 
     46   46 6535 Teagan Strecker          8th Cannon Falls                        23:24.8  7:33 
     47   47 6484 Abbie Halfman            So  Byron                               23:26.8  7:33 
     48   48 6654 Anastasia Johnston       Fr  Pine Island                         23:27.3  7:33 
     49   49 6752 Madelyn Banks            Sr  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   23:48.8  7:40 
     50   50 6537 Catherine Wagner         8th Cannon Falls                        23:50.1  7:41 
     51   51 6559 Madison Bartholome       So  Goodhue School                      23:54.7  7:42 
     52   52 6571 Emma Thomforde           8th Goodhue School                      24:01.0  7:44 
     53   53 6563 Alexis Callstrom         Jr  Goodhue School                      24:14.9  7:49 
     54   54 6754 Grace Beebe              Sr  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   24:20.9  7:51 
     55   55 6536 Casey Vagts              So  Cannon Falls                        24:21.5  7:51 
     56   56 6651 Shiwei (emily) Hong      9th Pine Island                         24:27.8  7:53 
     57   57 6653 McKenzie Horton          9th Pine Island                         24:47.8  7:59 
     58   58 6561 Madisen Betcher          Fr  Goodhue School                      25:02.0  8:04 
     59   59 6567 Mary Poncelet            Sr  Goodhue School                      25:12.1  8:07 
     60   60 6534 Kaydance Simota          7th Cannon Falls                        26:00.6  8:23 
    10/16/2018  5:16PM
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                              Hiawatha Valley League Championship Meet
                          Hok-si-la Park - Hosted by Lake City High School
                                        Lake City, Minnesota
                                          October 16, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== === =================================== ======= ===== 
     61   61 6560 Taylor Berg              So  Goodhue School                      26:19.0  8:29 
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                           Hiawatha Valley League Championship Meet
                       Hok-si-la Park - Hosted by Lake City High School
                                     Lake City, Minnesota
                                       October 16, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    51  Stewartville                          (20:03.5  100:17.1 1:33.5)
====================================================
  1      4  Kailee Malone             Jr  19:20.9
  2      7  Laura Pedelty             Sr  19:45.1
  3      9  Isabel Field              Jr  19:55.2
  4     13  Grace Waltman             Jr  20:21.5
  5     18  Olivia Field              Fr  20:54.4
  6   ( 24) Maia Peterson             So  21:46.0
  7   ( 26) Gloria Nelson             Jr  21:47.1
  
  2.    63  Lake City                             (20:20.0  101:40.0 2:24.1)
====================================================
  1      2  Jacey Majerus             8th 18:52.3
  2      8  Mela Schmitz              9th 19:48.3
  3     14  McKenna Beltz             Fr  20:32.5
  4     19  Brenna Nelson             Jr  21:10.5
  5     20  Johannah Clementson       Jr  21:16.4
  6   ( 21) Phebe Nelson              Jr  21:17.7
  7   ( 23) Julia Koplin              Jr  21:32.5
  
  3.    77  Rochester Lourdes                     (20:37.0  103:05.0 2:59.7)
====================================================
  1      3  Lauryn Renier             Jr  19:06.7
  2      5  Meg Degen                 Jr  19:26.2
  3     15  Marissa Houfek            So  20:39.4
  4     25  Grace Baudhuin            Jr  21:46.3
  5     29  Liberty Leis              So  22:06.4
  6   ( 31) Kristyn Renier            7th 22:14.6
  7   ( 39) Sonja Pierson             So  22:41.4
  
  4.   111  Byron                                 (21:15.3  106:16.1 2:31.4)
====================================================
  1     10  Michaela Hamilton         8th 19:55.9
  2     11  Hannah Higgins            Sr  20:14.8
  3     22  Kailey Schneider          7th 21:23.0
  4     32  Megan Scheuer             Sr  22:15.1
  5     36  Annika Johnson            Jr  22:27.3
  6   ( 38) Claire Graham             So  22:32.4
  7   ( 47) Abbie Halfman             So  23:26.8
  
  5.   122  Kasson-Mantorville                    (21:24.6  107:02.6 2:56.6)
====================================================
  1      6  Tiana Wiebke              So  19:31.5
  2     12  Adisen Skov               7th 20:20.4
  3     33  Kristina Anderson         9th 22:20.3
  4     34  Sophie Gossard            Sr  22:22.3
  5     37  Nicole Kress              Jr  22:28.1
  6   ( 40) Melanie Kress             So  22:46.9
  7   ( 41) Lyndi Schubert            9th 22:53.8



  
                           Hiawatha Valley League Championship Meet
                       Hok-si-la Park - Hosted by Lake City High School
                                     Lake City, Minnesota
                                       October 16, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  6.   147  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     (21:46.4  108:51.7 5:18.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Alexis Berkner            9th 18:30.5
  2     17  Natalye Quam              Sr  20:52.3
  3     35  Hailey Grudem             So  22:22.3
  4     45  Bobbie Rae Benson         8th 23:17.8
  5     49  Madelyn Banks             Sr  23:48.8
  6   ( 54) Grace Beebe               Sr  24:20.9
  
  7.   163  Pine Island                           (22:15.1  111:15.2 2:42.2)
====================================================
  1     16  Brooklyn Horton           Fr  20:45.1
  2     27  Annika Adelsman           Jr  21:52.6
  3     30  Alyssa Rauk               Sr  22:13.5
  4     42  Lauren Wangsness          Fr  22:56.7
  5     48  Anastasia Johnston        Fr  23:27.3
  6   ( 56) Shiwei (emily) Hong       9th 24:27.8
  7   ( 57) McKenzie Horton           9th 24:47.8
  
  8.   223  Cannon Falls                          (23:23.8  116:59.0 2:16.0)
====================================================
  1     28  Sophie Epps               Sr  22:05.5
  2     44  Kristina Allen            So  23:17.1
  3     46  Teagan Strecker           8th 23:24.8
  4     50  Catherine Wagner          8th 23:50.1
  5     55  Casey Vagts               So  24:21.5
  6   ( 60) Kaydance Simota           7th 26:00.6
  
  9.   257  Goodhue School                        (24:04.5  120:22.3 1:52.3)
====================================================
  1     43  Alex Bien                 8th 23:09.7
  2     51  Madison Bartholome        So  23:54.7
  3     52  Emma Thomforde            8th 24:01.0
  4     53  Alexis Callstrom          Jr  24:14.9
  5     58  Madisen Betcher           Fr  25:02.0
  6   ( 59) Mary Poncelet             Sr  25:12.1
  7   ( 61) Taylor Berg               So  26:19.0



                              Hiawatha Valley League Championship Meet
                          Hok-si-la Park - Hosted by Lake City High School
                                        Lake City, Minnesota
                                          October 16, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== === =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6610 Natalie Gates            7th Lake City                           20:52.6  6:44 
      2    2 6626 Medora Stuhr             8th Lake City                           21:32.9  6:57 
      3    3 6606 Emma Berger              9th Lake City                           21:46.4  7:01 
      4    4 6491 Cambelle Johnson         7th Byron                               22:05.6  7:07 
      5    5 6612 Emma Hofschulte          8th Lake City                           22:19.5  7:12 
      6    6 6686 Mariah Brooks            7th Rochester Lourdes                   22:24.3  7:13 
      7    7 6496 Lauren Nepstad           Jr  Byron                               22:38.6  7:18 
      8    8 6622 Hailey Reckmann          Fr  Lake City                           22:38.7  7:18 
      9    9 6698 Jayla Ryan               So  Rochester Lourdes                   23:07.2  7:27 
     10   10 6729 Madigan Lawrence         9th Stewartville                        23:08.0  7:27 
     11   11 6724 Kassi Faulhaber          9th Stewartville                        23:13.9  7:29 
     12   12 6727 Alison Graff             8th Stewartville                        23:16.6  7:30 
     13   13 6621 Brielle Reckmann         9th Lake City                           23:31.3  7:35 
     14   14 6479 Taylor Borschatz         So  Byron                               23:39.1  7:37 
     15   15 6730 Dyllon Lohmann           9th Stewartville                        24:01.0  7:44 
     16   16 6629 Jolee Weyer              Fr  Lake City                           24:09.0  7:47 
     17      6614 Lauren Kennedy           7th Lake City                           24:33.0  7:55 
     18      6613 Lizzie Keller            Fr  Lake City                           24:40.5  7:57 
     19   17 6736 Ana Walters              So  Stewartville                        24:54.1  8:01 
     20      6628 Natalie Swanson          8th Lake City                           24:56.3  8:02 
     21      6589 Madelyn Torkelson        9th Kasson-Mantorville                  25:09.5  8:06 
     22      6618 Emily Moore              Jr  Lake City                           25:16.4  8:09 
     23   18 6494 Jordan Lujan             9th Byron                               25:17.2  8:09 
     24      6617 Makenna Mehrkens         7th Lake City                           25:18.9  8:09 
     25      6655 Madeline Johnston        7th Pine Island                         25:20.5  8:10 
     26   19 6756 Alexis Berkner           9th Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   25:22.2  8:10 
     27   20 6498 Grace Pereda             9th Byron                               25:41.2  8:17 
     28   21 6495 Caitlin Nelson           Sr  Byron                               25:42.6  8:17 
     29   22 6481 Laura DeVilbiss          So  Byron                               25:43.4  8:17 
     30      6623 Kennedy Reckmann         So  Lake City                           25:44.0  8:17 
     31      6489 Alexa Himlie             So  Byron                               25:46.4  8:18 
     32   23 6753 Kallie Bauer             Jr  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   25:47.3  8:19 
     33   24 6684 Katherine Beckman        So  Rochester Lourdes                   25:57.5  8:22 
     34   25 6689 Katherine Hafner         So  Rochester Lourdes                   26:03.7  8:24 
     35   26 6763 Sera Pinto Dominguez     Jr  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   26:20.2  8:29 
     36      6476 Macy Akervik             Sr  Byron                               26:34.9  8:34 
     37      6488 Isabel Higgins           9th Byron                               26:52.6  8:40 
     38      6586 Isabella Selthun         9th Kasson-Mantorville                  26:54.4  8:40 
     39      6480 Makayla Chesney          Jr  Byron                               26:59.4  8:42 
     40      6625 Kiley Stiene             9th Lake City                           27:07.8  8:44 
     41   27 6691 Carolyn Jones            Fr  Rochester Lourdes                   27:08.1  8:45 
     42   28 6762 Kyra Nichols             Sr  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   27:13.9  8:46 
     43      6497 Sydney Olson             Sr  Byron                               27:19.4  8:48 
     44      6588 Annabel Smith            Jr  Kasson-Mantorville                  27:22.3  8:49 
     45      6486 Gabriel Hicks            Sr  Byron                               27:25.1  8:50 
     46   29 6760 Madelyn Hofschulte       So  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   27:54.7  9:00 
     47   30 6722 Abby Dewey               9th Stewartville                        28:12.5  9:05 
     48   31 6759 Carly Hauser             8th Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   28:27.4  9:10 
     49      6609 Cassidy Dudley           7th Lake City                           28:38.9  9:14 
     50   32 6568 Kimberly Quino-Munson    So  Goodhue School                      28:49.2  9:17 
     51   33 6685 Sophie Boes              So  Rochester Lourdes                   28:53.1  9:18 
     52   34 6566 Jennifer Parra-Murillo   Sr  Goodhue School                      28:58.6  9:20 
     53   35 6558 Becca Alpers             Jr  Goodhue School                      29:01.3  9:21 
     54   36 6564 Lexie Lodermeier         Sr  Goodhue School                      29:47.9  9:36 
     55      6477 Emma Arteaga             9th Byron                               30:08.4  9:43 
     56   37 6757 Ruthie Erickson          8th Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo   30:09.3  9:43 
     57      6607 Olivia Berger            Jr  Lake City                           31:10.5 10:03 
     58   38 6570 Elissa Smith             So  Goodhue School                      32:10.0 10:22 
     59   39 6569 Megan Ringeisen          Sr  Goodhue School                      32:12.3 10:22 
     60   40 6565 Iran Parra-Murillo       So  Goodhue School                      33:01.6 10:38 
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                                                                              Page 1



                              Hiawatha Valley League Championship Meet
                          Hok-si-la Park - Hosted by Lake City High School
                                        Lake City, Minnesota
                                          October 16, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== === =================================== ======= ===== 
     61      6627 Makenzie Swanson         7th Lake City                           35:52.2 11:33 
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                           Hiawatha Valley League Championship Meet
                       Hok-si-la Park - Hosted by Lake City High School
                                     Lake City, Minnesota
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                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    19  Lake City                             (21:50.1  109:10.1 1:46.1)
====================================================
  1      1  Natalie Gates             7th 20:52.6
  2      2  Medora Stuhr              8th 21:32.9
  3      3  Emma Berger               9th 21:46.4
  4      5  Emma Hofschulte           8th 22:19.5
  5      8  Hailey Reckmann           Fr  22:38.7
  6   ( 13) Brielle Reckmann          9th 23:31.3
  7   ( 16) Jolee Weyer               Fr  24:09.0
  
  2.    63  Byron                                 (23:52.4  119:21.7 3:35.6)
====================================================
  1      4  Cambelle Johnson          7th 22:05.6
  2      7  Lauren Nepstad            Jr  22:38.6
  3     14  Taylor Borschatz          So  23:39.1
  4     18  Jordan Lujan              9th 25:17.2
  5     20  Grace Pereda              9th 25:41.2
  6   ( 21) Caitlin Nelson            Sr  25:42.6
  7   ( 22) Laura Devilbiss           So  25:43.4
  
  3.    65  Stewartville                          (23:42.8  118:33.6 1:46.1)
====================================================
  1     10  Madigan Lawrence          9th 23:08.0
  2     11  Kassi Faulhaber           9th 23:13.9
  3     12  Alison Graff              8th 23:16.6
  4     15  Dyllon Lohmann            9th 24:01.0
  5     17  Ana Walters               So  24:54.1
  6   ( 30) Abby Dewey                9th 28:12.5
  
  4.    91  Rochester Lourdes                     (24:56.2  124:40.8 4:43.8)
====================================================
  1      6  Mariah Brooks             7th 22:24.3
  2      9  Jayla Ryan                So  23:07.2
  3     24  Katherine Beckman         So  25:57.5
  4     25  Katherine Hafner          So  26:03.7
  5     27  Carolyn Jones             Fr  27:08.1
  6   ( 33) Sophie Boes               So  28:53.1
  
  5.   125  Zumbrota-Mazeppa/Kenyon-Wanamingo     (26:31.7  132:38.3 2:32.5)
====================================================
  1     19  Alexis Berkner            9th 25:22.2
  2     23  Kallie Bauer              Jr  25:47.3
  3     26  Sera Pinto Dominguez      Jr  26:20.2
  4     28  Kyra Nichols              Sr  27:13.9
  5     29  Madelyn Hofschulte        So  27:54.7
  6   ( 31) Carly Hauser              8th 28:27.4
  7   ( 37) Ruthie Erickson           8th 30:09.3



  
                           Hiawatha Valley League Championship Meet
                       Hok-si-la Park - Hosted by Lake City High School
                                     Lake City, Minnesota
                                       October 16, 2018
                                        
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  6.   175  Goodhue School                        (29:45.4  148:47.0 3:20.8)
====================================================
  1     32  Kimberly Quino-Munson     So  28:49.2
  2     34  Jennifer Parra-Murillo    Sr  28:58.6
  3     35  Becca Alpers              Jr  29:01.3
  4     36  Lexie Lodermeier          Sr  29:47.9
  5     38  Elissa Smith              So  32:10.0
  6   ( 39) Megan Ringeisen           Sr  32:12.3
  7   ( 40) Iran Parra-Murillo        So  33:01.6

Incomplete Teams:

Kasson-Mantorville                   
           Madelyn Torkelson 9th, Isabella Selthun 9th, Annabel Smith Jr

Pine Island                          
           Madeline Johnston 7th


